Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1748 TO CLARIFY THE CALCULATION OF INTEREST AND APPLICATION OF PAYMENTS FOR CERTAIN EXTENSIONS OF CREDIT. Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1748 Amend House Bill No. 1748 as originally introduced: Page 1, lines 25 and 26, delete "credit for personal, family, or household purposes" and substitute "a consumer loan" AND Page 1, line 30, delete "credit for personal, family, or household purposes" and substitute "a consumer loan" AND Page 2, line 1, delete "debt" and substitute "consumer loan" AND Page 2, line 2, delete "on credit for personal, family, or household purposes" AND Page 2, delete line 7, and substitute the following: "financing transactions. (4) As used in this subsection, "consumer loan" means an extension of credit for personal, family, or household purposes but does not

include credit card debt, open account debt, or installment loans."

By: Representative Vines
DLP/PAT - 03-26-2013 15:10:39
DLP304

Chief Clerk